ADVERT THE TO MCCAN LEGHEN PENNSY d Bids will FOWN OF IENT OF SS

NDLESS NY COUNTY, SYLVANIA ill be received by F McCANDLESS of Public Works Road. Wexford eai HE יף

ens Road, Wexford, or the following: ems – Paving of ets to include the approximate F F V f

.0 22 e

ed Line y) ed Line 1t)

St H. O litems – ons Scratch Lev uperpave, PG 64 C.Y. of Clas

of Geotextile Fa Is of # 1 Cru

of McCandles ourse of Type 1 Dri

f Type

. or flype 2 Driveway ...storation Additional Work – A. Wall Park Parking Lot – Approximately 2450 S.Y. (Mill, 3" Binder, 2" Wearing) All Bids must be in the hands of Jeff Schoeneman, Superintendent of Public Works, not later than 10:00 A.M., prevailing time, Thursday, March 21, 2024, and will be publicly opened and read at that time in The Town of McCandless Public Works Building located at 9957 Grubbs Road, Wexford, PA 15090. Specifications may be obtained at the Town of McCandless, Department of Public Works Office, 9957 Grubbs Road, Wexford PA 15090. Bids shall be delivered markert

all be delivered in a envelope and clearly on the outside with words Town of lless 2024 Paving n. Bids to receive ration must be anied by a Certified r Bidder's Bond from a s ntl N F n d by lder's B bany au in Pe in Pe ne ord Mo Si di m T(A P ENY vania in ar ten percen amount of tee that, if d the e t a , t t

L F1. ha

Saic is proje Labor ent Bor Liabilit re (ו alor ל F http: nage Certificates of Irance in the amounts cified and with the Town of Candless identified as an litional insured, as well as tificates of Workmen's npensation must be filed n the executed eement. The Town erves the right to reject any all Bids, or any part thereof, any reason, and also erves the right to waive informality therein. Jeff Schoeneman Superintendent of Public Works